
 

 

 

Term Dates 2024/2025 
(GCSE Results Day to be confirmed – likely to be 21 August 2025) 

Autumn Term 2024 

Monday 2 September Staff INSET 

Tuesday 3 September Staff INSET / Boarding Houses open at 12 noon for New Boarders 

Wednesday 4 September Staff INSET / Boarding Houses open all Boarders / New Boarders’ 

Induction / Existing Boarders return 

Thursday 5 September Start of Term 

Friday 18 October Half Term Holiday begins at 5:00pm on Friday 18 October 

Boarding Houses close at 6:00pm 

Sunday 3 November Boarders return 

Monday 4 November Pupils return 

Friday 13 December End of Term begins at 1:00pm on Friday 13 December 

Boarding Houses close for Christmas Break at 2:00pm 

Spring Term 2025 

Wednesday 1 January Bank Holiday 

Friday 3 January Staff INSET 

Sunday 5 January Boarders return 

Monday 6 January Start of Term 

Friday 14 February Half Term Holiday begins at 5:00pm on Friday 14 February 

Boarding Houses close at 6:00pm 

Sunday 23 February Boarders return 

Monday 24 February Pupils return 

Friday 4 April End of Term begins at 3:30pm on Friday 4 April 

Boarding Houses close for Easter Break at 6:00pm 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Monday 21 April Bank Holiday (Easter Monday) 

Tuesday 22 April Staff INSET / Boarders Return 

Wednesday 23 April Start of Term 

Monday 5 May Bank Holiday (Boarding Houses remain open) 

Friday 23 May Half Term Holiday begins at 5:00pm on Friday 23 May 

Boarding Houses close at 6:00pm 

Sunday 1 June Boarders return 

Monday 2 June Pupils return 

Friday 27 June End of Term begins at 1:00pm on Friday 27 June 

Boarding Houses close for Summer Break at 2:00pm 

 


